XCERRICCDFHAZZR BHEAICHY T2 CEML TS,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

BEORT 4. 94 VTRTH—LIEF Y MHBLER A,
BEOXY FTH—MIBLES,

Picture shows special decals not included in the kit.
Kit includes standard MP-7.5 decals.

#HIL . ERREREAE
INSTRUCTION MAN

1/ 8 SCALE RADIO CONTROLLED Av77—=/ W15 &3~ T7¢vav Il
.21 ENGINE POWERED 4WD RACING BUGGY

INFERNOQ MP-75 yuiCHI KANAI EDITION 2

B X INDEX
Oy FDMIZZEAZ 5 REQUIRED FOR OPERATION 777777 777mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s oo oo oo mmm oo s oo s oo s oo oo oo oo 2~3
@ FOARDAEE  RADIO PREPARATION === === 3
@A THIMEE  BEFORE YOU BEGIN -~~~ -=====mmmmm oo 4~5
@5 +—t7F5/\—VEER ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS -----------sn--anoo- 6~7
@ZIEDHATI T ASSEMBLY ~ === oo 8 ~ 28
@t YT A VT HA R ADJUSTMENT === e 28 ~ 29
Ok D;EE  OPERATING YOUR MODEL SAFELY - "7777mmmmmmmmmmmommmoosooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooos 30
@SMEE  EXPLODED VIEW ---n-nnemmmm s s oo ool oL Lol 31 ~ 33
@ARFTIN—Y - F T3 /8—Y )X+  SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS -------------mmmssmmmmmmmnoe 34 ~ 37
(" =~ N )
M RED=ODEIEERIE A\ UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
COEFEBRHREDIGETCEHY EEA! This radio control model is not a toy!
O NAERITFVERELZRIBT 5L S ICHREI SN TVWET, N TITFENGA @First-time builders should seek the advice of experienced modellers before
IE. BREZRCHO>TWBAIZT RS REZITHERICHITTLEEL, beginning assembly and if they do not fully understand any part of the
O/NEVEBRAHEZDT, ML THELEINRDOENE EABVFTTRTB - construction. ) )
TLEEL, :ﬁsiemble thr:s kl; ctmly in platges out' of tch|ldren't§ re?ﬁ'h! ol
e a- R N R ake enough safety precautions prior to operating this model.
.EM\_L'—C% l’t{tt”’_':mi* A—ORLEBEATREERBL NS, HiFEL- You are regponsibl)(; ‘f)or this modgl's asserzbly angd safe operation!
THELALLZEL, @Always keep this instruction manual ready at hand for quick
QMM TIztkt . FHEENVDOTHROND LS ITAYNBFEELTLESLY, reference, even after completing the assembly.
. J
KUKBEOLD, FEUHBEEET 21880 HYET, *SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. No. 31271

© 2002 KYOSHO CORPORATION.~ 22 4 b 7 5 #5 )



Fv hOtIzEAZ2 5% (1) REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (1)

2 F ¥ UL 2 H—REARIR
(Famw)

2ch radio control set with 2 servos.

QDX Y MIE2F v o RIL2Y—KRD
TaRNBETT,

Q@EEHICIXRT v B84TENVEL
AL TRBYETH., BRHDE2A TE

BRTAvI5847
2F vz )L7OR
Stick-type
2ch radio set.

BN RLEAT

WE2EHA-H Ny TY—
Battery for Receiver

AELTLESL, 2 F v L FOR No.71161 No.71641 =
@X Oy kLY —iRIE, YNN—XTHEAL 6V X-FORCE 600 6V-1000mAh
54 Wheel-type —HERyTY— —H ERyTY—
° 2ch radio set. - —

Ni-Cd Battery

Ni-Cd Battery

@ JORDEIE L., TARIZHEDERA
EE5SEICLTLIEELY,

@This kit requires a 2 channel radio con-
trol set with 2 servos.

@Because there are stick-type and wheel-
type transmitters, use which ever fits

FERATESY—h - RERTAX
Suitable servos & receiver
Wi

Receiver

mY—R
Servo

WHEIFEEM (EEHEA

your convenience best. AA-size Batteries (For Transmitter) 31~ 36mm %@
@Switch the reverse (transmitter) for the S ‘
throttle control. X <
@ For more information on the radio control L 29~32m 43~48mm
set, refer to its instruction manual. 38~4lmn  18~20m
T* SS ~ N = __ . . i _
En/in://l\lliaffiBT?irZ7 m7S5Y | DEP SV m<75—
9 Plug Joining Pipe Muffler
QDX MIFNISFRIVSUNRETY, @
@This kit requires a .21 class engine. No.92515 No.[FW.37
W25 SRAA—RAIVDY ¥75-Va4v (T SP 44 L >H— (FEMCA)
Engine for .21-class cars e m L Muffler Joining Pipe SP Silencer (FEMCA)
XAMOy kvr TR 45 NO°° Manifold 7 7 MEAY NoW-5651
H NI h—REDT Y \E No.39514 0 Tire A—N—=TLFEVEALY

Super Multi Pin Tire

DUICBRYET,

Only using a type of .21
class engine, which is made
crank shaft and pilot shaft

Y==K (0.8.21RZ, Ea, /Ay d)
Manifold (0.S.21RZ, Picco, Nova Rossi)

No.39516
as one part (SG shaft only). <=H—JL K (0.5 21RG)
Manifold (0.S.21RG)
oy SR o ) Z=1
Required for engine starting: Paint
WA WARARY T BJ/S5E—4— ORT 1 DBEICIITBHINIBLETT,
Glow Fuel = Fuel Pump Plug Heater RAETIX. ETFILRAZH. RTL—
= ERRLCLETOTORAC AL,
— @For painting the body, use Kyosho
7 paints for models!
+ No.2230 .
N%’éfgﬁbjl_» N0.96422 - - No.695j 42 No.6?5143 RYHHS5—
FARRYI Ta— (NE—F) VERVNED Y Vi DCREFER R\=) T—R4— : POLYCA COLOR .
RC Model Fuel Quick Fill Fuel Bottle DC Quick Charger ~ Spark Booster - :
PRO Spec Fuel (Buggy)
BIS5LUF BRE—H— WA —S—F/NY T eececscccccscccscccscesccssscsscascsssscs
Plug Wrench Battery

No.76501~76711

RERATL—hF—
KYOSHO SPRAY COLOR

FUELPROFF PAINT

”

FUELPROFF PAINT

No.80312 No.1793 vr
Ayx25925/LoF AE—B—Ry IR U
Locking Jig & Wrench Starter Box

Z Dt | PSR (V)

Other equipment required. Strap (M)

| A R P]”
Shock Oil

No.1701KP / KY
BRGNSy T
Fluorescent Strap




*v bOMIZZ5Z 5% (2) REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)

AT 5 TEDIRLICIE,
FTHEELTLEEL,

MM TITRELRTE WS UFRUF i
B+ ESA8— (K, . /) Z ‘ s¥&  CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

Tools required Needle Nose Pliers

:

Phillips Screwdriver (L.M.S)

%:@:@ W=y /5— MR A

Instant Glue

Wire Cutters

BhyB—F42
Sharp Hobby Knife

Cross Wrench
TARMIMNFET, EHE  No need to pre-drill s RTF4DAY b~ f£E  For trimming bodies!
1mm~ 15mma 1E FE %2 73 Drills neat 1mm to 15mm ¢ ITH, Bh#RESH £ ZIC  Cutting along curved lines
HIIMTESHIETY,  holes directly! E EENTEET, never was so easy!

| B | B A=RIEsE -]
Awl Screw Cement
%y FCA>TLHIA ~— — (G |-
TOOLS INCLUDED
WAALF (1.5m, 20m, 2. 5mm, 3mm) A s= o .
Hex Wrench (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) IlOm’n'I’BJOZ v;;r:nzh/r a . jéfgfﬁi;ent
__J EJ O § i — =TT
: J :.............................................: :,.................................:
Grease : . . .
""15 : N0.695101 H: No.1829 :
L FAIITYDY—T— IOV RAvE—&YUE—
B+FLUTF E KNIFE EDGE REAMER S S ROUND CUTTER & SANDER E

J0Rn#fE RADIO PREPARATION
@ JORETDIEFICLIA>TEY FLET,

Set up the radio control system as indicated below.

ON
OFF

Ok BB -
EEMICHIEENE LY T EIEH >
B %o Transmitter

| 2EROT VT EOET,
BRELLBERA=H K
Ny T)—%27 <,
ZEBOTVTFEDIET,
@ v LERRIcEy b5,
B 2EHRORS v FEANS,
B 2ERORS v FEAND, Y—RvY
N RV H—%FHNLT

@& S

O] BEHORA v FEY S,
[0 ;£ EHDOR A v F £ B,
] 2E#OT7 T+ EHED .

@START

Insert AA-size batteries into the
Transmitter.

Extend the Transmitter antenna.

Connect the charged Ni-Cd bat-
tery to the receiver.

Unwind the Receiver antenna.
Center the Transmitter trims.
g Switch "ON" the Transmitter.
Switch "ON" the Receiver.

Make sure the servos move ac-
cording to your transmitter in-
puts.

(% OFF
<

.FlNlSH a ANy TI)—
@ Switch "OFF" the Receiver. Battery
Switch "OFF" the Transmitter. OFF

@ Retract the Transmitter antenna.




I THIDEE (1) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

I THANCGHAZEZRCHEAT. BBLTOBEZEBLTH ST TITA-TLEEL,
Read through the manual before you begin, so you will have an overall idea of what to do.

Ty FORBEBENDCEEN, B—FR. TRV HYF LS. BEVKROORFEEICTHRN L H, A T2 —F—BRE I FTTERSC LS,
Check all parts. If you find any defective or missing parts, contact your local dealer or our Kyosho Distributor.

SREAZD R M=
How to read the instruction manual:

(5%BA5 Example)

I (I No.4, No.5, No.6

ﬂ

MAEENTIEIZCDOI—IHEA
SNTVWET, v—2I1FELT
MM TEEDTLZEUY,

This instruction manual uses seve-
ral symbols. Please note them
during the entire assembly.

1 AV YRR 3 Y
Front Suspension

@) 5x10mm * %)L
Metal Bushing

©L

B FvIEY
King Pin

® 5.8mm EOR—IL (B)
Pillow Ball (Black)

*v bAOERIE. EXBERVTE—
No. Mt IF BN TUVET, RRF7/IN—Y %
BATHHEET—No. Z8BLTT LY,
All parts except screws are identified by
key numbers. For purchasing spare parts,
find the key no. of the part needed in the
spare part list and refer to the left column
to look up the corresponding order no.

INOERER AR, RTE. ERK.
Key Number, Part Name, True-to-scale
Diagram, Quantity Used

BEBAEICEDATNSY—Y
Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

2mDREHTSH B .
Drill holes with the specified
diameter (here: 2mm).

AT SR,
Part bags used.

BIEEA S
Must be purchased separately!

S

)
=

IRF VEBRITEET 5.
Apply epoxy glue.

KREHY +T B,
Cut off excess.

[ lzrvyrea,

AEBELTHITSA,
Pay close attention here!

mEEERITEET 5,

[Yo¥:'§ Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). Cut off shaded portion.
Pl SLmEERCEET S, ik,
[RWEEE  Apply rubber cement. Tentatively tighten.

TJUYREES,
Apply grease.

*oOVIEIEED,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

2ty MEZTS (D) .
Assemble as many times as
specified (here: twice).

EERIC&LSICHILITS,
Assemble left and right sides
the same way.

© O o) J 2
O 1= D7

Y
©
o
=

AT 5K SICHBITS,
Ensure smooth non-binding
movement while assembling.

R~
True-to-scale diagram.

EZEDIBIZHIIT S,
Assemble in the specified
order.

AT avORTYTDRE,
5l : No.1901

Ball bearings are optional!

(with optional part no.)




I THIDEE (2) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

FubZF, BORSAES EXPIMIRRENEAS>TVET, HRAEZEICEFETHNHY FTOTHERLTASHITTIEEL,
Ffz. ERBREZOICASTVELDELHYFEITNDT, FleE LTHENCEETL,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes.

Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras.

O EXDFELE SCREWS @/ MIEEDY 14 Xl OTHER HARDWARE
E R Screw TPER 3x12mm E R Im Ty —-Fy b B3 EYUVY
Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
@ CI Gﬁm 3mm @Smm @Smm
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw <—J
i isuaaaans W2 BIER  bxi0m AR - K7 6.8m 3 K—1
F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Bearing Pillow Ball
YIER vy FER 5 5mm O:mﬂm
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw mm —
o P 6 =~
[ 12mm U
M 6.8mm
TPERIE, MRAICKRSEGNYLHELHDFEERTY, LOZHAENGENHY T H, Correcto C‘\,‘\,‘\l\,‘\,‘\,‘\,‘\,‘\,‘,
MESAERICEAESINDIETLOIATLESL, zFZL. LOTELZLERINENLELIALY 1
FIDT, BROBEHBTEETLOHANTLEE,
Self-tapping (TP) screws cut threads into the parts when being tightened. Excessive force may Wrong ><
permanently damage parts when tightening TP screws. It is recommended to stop tightening when /
the part is attached or when some resistance is felt after the threaded portion enters the plastic. LT = ERMEMEL
Overtightened. The threads are stripped.
MEMO




SoF—ft FS/A—YEER (1) ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS (1)

RO SIIERALEEA,

No.1 Shaded parts are not used.
292000 §@9020 LG

®

52 /
O
c205

ClIo:0
‘Siied”

®

G

Use the parts within the dotted lines as tunning options.

»-EAMOBS&ITERALEEA,

Shaded parts are not used. ‘
10 oo 20 |0
- OO 1
©0 —°0© : :
_T a :
@ @
o o @

=l

( ]
@

N
“\s‘\'\'\‘):\

=

S

S SSSS
= AN NN
SN\

SN

Y
2
&

N
NN




Sor—ft FZ/8—VEER (2) ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS (2)

™
No.6

ge
F
1'n'|J‘3
=

[y il
N09

]
@ @] gg @0 > EAROBAILER L E ¢ A
©® \o Shaded parts are not used.
e

® .
&)

_—C——
@
Q
- h o S
i @j <
@ b_\ ,Q @\o /@
- o
([
S N




1 TIXY
Gear Differential

<7BY A >

—
No.2

3x15mm TPH S EXR

TP F/H Screw
g - 12
4x4mm £y FER

Set Screw
I ;

@26 x14mm Y%7+ (B)
Shaft (Black)

@)2.6x12.8mm Yv 7+ (B)
Shaft (Black)

WTITHT k(A
Differential Shaft (A)

@FTI7v%7 K (B)
Differential Shaft (B)

B8 x16mm 714
Ball Bearing

<t A—HA>
< For Center >

18T (8)
18 T (Black)

< For Front > @/4x4mm

12 T (Black)

(p-LSDEYAAL )

TCD Gear Oil
XE A VIR EETANS,
Fill up to 80%.

> BEY
Step

% QB w127
@ ®
127

() (Black)

<YNA >
< For Rear >

P-20T (8R)
20 T (Silver)

20T (8R)
20 T (Silver)

TCSEE R

Silicone Oil #1000
XA ISR BEETANS,
Fill up to 80%.

d0m 10T 58)

10T (Silver)

- T50HE - BAiHY
Flat surface Step
- EAHY
127 (8) Step )
12T (Black)
(-LSDFVvAA L
TCD Gear Oll
XAV BETAND,
Fill up to 80%.
> 18T (2) f
18 T (Black) I
(S ul
N
AT %%, PWESOIECHITS, GYREED,

Part bags used.

Assemble in the specified order.

Apply grease.

B L THIITS,
=% Pay close attention here!




2 Y EXyRy IR
Rear Gearbox

No.2, No.4,
No.5, No.10

4 x20mm TPEXR

13 x 16mm < L (J Thick)
2 L (5 Thin)
Shim

®8x16mm RFY4
Ball Bearing

UV

A9 QOm-1zERT, 18y Y
Sy ERETS,
Adjust the backlash
with the shims.

4x25mm

3 DX EXyRy o X
Rear Gearbox

- ELLEICEY FEXREEET %

5x4mm v FER

mm Set Screw ;

4x10mm EX
Screw

(-~~~ i

4x15mm TPER

Tighten the set screw to the flat spot.

4 N EIN—RAT—
Rear Shock Stay

l [ (l No.4, No.5, No.10

3x20mm ¥¥ v TER
Cap Screw

3x10mm TPE X

TP Screw
ﬂx\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\wI ffffffffffffffffff

3x12mm TPE X

e BA$R
Holes for
mounting.

: TP Screw
(s
4x10mm EX
@]ﬂlﬂ]ﬂmﬂlﬂ] Screw
3x10mm
V wmm%@
A 3x12mm
ERAT 5%, [ °x FAELTHITS, V EARLC&SICHITS, W EESDIEICHENTS, JYREED,

Part bags used.

E 2NV IHEES,
Apply threadlocker
(screw cement).

=8 Pay close attention
here!

Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

Assemble in the
specified order.

Apply grease.




DA VTRT—
Wing Stay

3x15mm

> ERDEHISEE,
Note the types
of screws !

3x15mm ¥+ v TER
Cap Screw

4x20mm EXR
Screw

=

TP Screw
o (o

@3mm ANy KJw L r—

4x15mm TPER

Head Washer
4

DXYHgRRoay
Rear Suspension

»ORONDT—%
O R O markes-

r:ﬂ No.4, No.10

4x12mm vy FER

@3 x48mm >+ Tk (8)
Shaft (Black)

I
I
10) : <AHER[>
>® I < For right side.>
5x4mm v FER © :
Set Screw |
i A \
<EfIm> »OLODT—%

< For left side.> OL O marked. @9

(I

B8 x16mm X725
Ball Bearing

@3 x8x5mm FSHS5—

: |:| Plastic Collar

2
Gh2.6x17mm L v 7 +
Shaft

O

Bottom 1mm

R L
For adjusting the
ground clearance.
J

> 30 EDRR—Y— ]I BT LT,
RA—IAR—ZOEENTEEY,
Adjust the wheel base by using the other
spacer instead of .

YRR a3y
Rear Suspension

J¥7vi—ay K
Rear Upper Rod

@7.8mmAR—ILTU K

Ball End -------- 4
O = =" \@>
A
w @ Reverse screw
L b b bt o
E EARC&SICHITS, ';: W ZESOIRICHILITS, 2ty MAX TS (), FAE L THLTAR, RTE,

= ERYTS
- Part bags used.

L

Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

Assemble in the
specified order.

Assemble as many times Pay close attention here! True-to-scale diagram.

as specified.

10




Ui/ e
Rear Suspension

@4 x74mm L+ T bk

ﬂ No.4,

No.10

@,

Shaft
i

il

3x10mm ¥+ v FTEX BEY T (B)
E-ring (Black)

@)7.8mm EEfTR—)L (8)

Dﬂange Ball (Black)

=AM

For left side.

AR
For right side.

Holes for
mounting.

YXHARD a3y
Rear Suspension

I I No.4, No.10

3mm FA4BYFvyhk 3x4mm FrvTER

3x25mm F¥vIFER
Cap Screw

gl B ®\@
,,,,,,,,,, 2 ™
@7.8mm VAMFR—L ©)
Ball
T
: EN N

AY3mm Ay KTy p—
Head Washer

Holes for mounting.

©

/fﬂ,

o

T

N

e N A/\\ ‘
/ \'\/é/}?ﬁ‘(’] % t
= LX\\;§§\//
e

JYYHPRARUay
Rear Suspension

3x12mm \ s
(7 / g
T &) e =
MY =k
\ J =
G
3x3mm £y FEX /,f"/
SetScrew | — 7
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
3x4mm £ FERX @) 5.8mm R—)L
Set Screw Ball
[ @ 777777777777777777

3x10mm v FEX ‘ \
Set Screw (1)5.8mm R—ILI > K (S)

— Ball End (S)
3x12mm Ex A\ U |7
Screw
ﬂllllllllllllllllllllllll fffffffff 2 @REER—IL(B)

2.6 x5mm #5 E X Stabilizer Ball (Black)

= FERT S
] Part bags used.

Pay close attention here!

Assemble in the
specified order.

L4

Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

bm s QUG 2
R AR LTHITSA, Y BSDIRICMHILITS. EERLC&LSITHAITS, IYAIETHKSICHITSD,

Ensure smooth non-binding
movement while assembling.

11




4 x20mm TPHSER

4x20mm

e — No.4,
Chassis No.9,

No.10

3x10mm H¥SEX

3x18mm ¥+ v FER
Cap Screw

ElI|||||II|||||||||||||||||||II||||||| fffffff 1

Lo By KiR—IL
Torque Rod Ball

8 6.8mm R—/)LT > K (L)
Ball End (L)

@®6.8mm V/AfTAR—IL
<i: i( 77777 ) [[] Ball
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, '1

-I 3 JAY FFEYRYHI R
Front Gearbox

4 x20mm TPER

TP Screw
ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ffffffff 4

B8 x16mm RFY4
Ball Bearing

13 x 16mm < L (& Thick)

L L\ (58 Thin)
Shim
4x20mm
- BBEEAT AV I9Y1%5RET D,
Adjust the backlash with the shims. .
AT HRE. W HEDIEIZHITS, TUREES,

Part bags used. Assemble in the specified order. Apply grease.

12




1 4 JAY FFEYRYHI R
Front Gearbox

No.5, No.6, No.10

]

5x4mm v FER

ﬂ:mj Set Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

4 x20mm TPHSEXR
TP F/H Screw

R

EET %,

the flat spot.

»ELHEICEY FEXE

Tighten the set screw to

4x15mm

1 5 JAYVMFUNR—RT—
Front Shock Stay

i1 {E N
Holes for mounting.

3x20mm Fv v TER
Cap Screw

(S - 2

4x10mm E X

; Screw
i B :

4x10mm

4x10mm

3x12mm

1 6 A= SO
Front Suspension

ﬂ No.6, No.10

4x10mm F vy FER

B8 x16mm RF Y4
Ball Bearing

Gh2.6x17mm L+ 7 bk
Shaft

5x4mm v FER

Set Screw
- :

FYILhT—
Knuckle Collar

<EBfIA>
< For right side.>

»ORODT—%

»OLONT—%
OLO marked.

< For left side.>

OLO marked.

AT HRE.
Part bags used.

W ZBDIEICHHIITS,
Assemble in the
specified order.

Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

% EARLC&LSITHITS,

FOAVIEIEED,

Apply threadlocker
(screw cement).

[ & L THIIT AR
=% Pay close attention here!

13



17 [t ] Nos, No.g, No.10
Front Suspension ZRIA

For left side.

HEA
For right side.

4x12mm v FEX
Set Screw
(- i
@EY > (8R) @3 x38mm &+ 7 k ‘ —@
E-ring (Silver) Shaft T Bottom
(I Il . 1mm
@ ”””””””” 4 2 > EEREERA
By vy (2 @4x74mm STk For adjusting the ground clearance.
- = G J
E-ring (Black) Shaft
(o N , i
,,,,,,,,,, 2 |

18 A% bYARLa: No.5, No.6, No.10
Front Suspension

(0 6.8mm Y/ \ftR— )L oy s
[[]] ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 Reverse screw

2N
@

@Ay k7yR—0y K
Front Upper Rod

EY>% (88) E-ring (Silver)

@3 x40mm S+ 7k (8)
Shaft (Black)

(I

3x22mm F¥ v TER
Cap Screw

élI|||||||l||||||||||\|||||||||||||||||||||||| ****** 2
3mm P =% A

= ,

#98.5mm

6.8mmAR—JILT > K
@ Ball End / ,,,,, 2 [EI approx. 8.5mm ¢
a - LR

ERT 5%, % EARL&LSICHITS, BB ESDIEICHEITS, E FELTHITSA, [R~TE,
Part bags used. Assemble left and right Assemble in the specified order. Pay close attention here! True-to-scale
sides the same way. diagram.

14




1 9 JABVEMYRRVY I Y
Front Suspension

( 5

3x10mm

-
&

3x3mm v FER
Set Screw

-7 3x3mm

3x4mm v FER
Set Screw -

3x10mm v FER
Set Screw
2

Screw
ﬂllllllllllllllllllllllll ffffffffff 2

2.6x5mm ¥ 3 EX
F/H Screw

P 4

Ball
)
_ BallEnd (S)
fffffffffff 4 - E%2.5mm “\
Diameter 2.5mm \[\A
A% ER—IL () Dy o =N 2.6x5mm
Stabilizer Ball (Silver) @,@ ’ 3x4mm

.l ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 2.6x5mm (2]

2 0 -
Chassis

3x10mm TPER

4x20mm TPHSEXR
TP F/H Screw

s

%/3x10mm

4x20mm

4x20mm i&

HAT H%RH % EERICLESIZHEITS, R ESOIBICHITS, I AIHT 5L 5(CHITS,
Part bags used. Assemble left and right o Assemble in the H Ensure smooth non-binding
sides the same way. specified order. movement while assembling.

15




2 1 oA —Fv Ry IR
Center Gearbox

[]es

TL—FFx1/N—
Brake Caliper

TL—F1\y (8
Brake Pad (Black) Y e

@®20mm 74 R9 FL—pRIL b Center Differential
O O) Disk Plate Bolt
o1 B

—————————— 8

@ j #13mm
B8R approx. 13mm

22 A=Y Ry IR
Center Gearbox

4 x15mm TPHS ER

TP F/H Screw
s - 4

3x8mm TPHSER

[ TP F/H Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

4x15mm

4x15mm

23 A=Y Ry IR
Center Gearbox

1
No.8, No.9, No.10

3x3mm v FER
Set Screw

3x10mm TPHSEXR

TP F/H Screw
Do 2
@3mm H57 v r—

F/H Washer

eI

14mm

7mm

an%“ﬁb
.\ = —M=Ht=%

BRERVF
THIIT 5,
Bend the rods
if they contact
the plate.

ENEDEFER,

i

Use thick one.

ERT 5%, B LTHITARR, ‘} TLREBRITESET 5.
Part bags used. =8 Pay close attention here!  “=& Apply rubber type glue.

16




24 [

I I No.7, No.10
AR

4x10mm $SEX
F/H Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3mm 75V Fy b

Flanged Nut
©

@RTFFULITEY

ffffffffff 2

. Short
ATFTFTIVITHZF—
Steering Collar

Ol

@6 x10mm R71y4

Ball Bearing
77777777777 4

3x10mm Ty v—

4x10mm

&0
Long

> AEICEE,

Note the direction.

Nt S

el
@

ab)
>
B

RTFTIVY
Steering

No.7, No.10

[]

AY3mm Ay KTy v—
Head Washer

p
Sox
78

Holes for

L mounting.

3x10mm¥+3EX  3mm Fvk
F/H Screw =N Nut B
-1 Q)
3x15mm$SER @ F—/—h5—
F/H Screw Tapered Collar
M 2 () (]2
3x18mm ¥ S EX @3x6xemm H5—
F/H Screw Collar
—————————— 2 @ |:| ‘ | ) 4x10mm
4x10mm EX 3mm 77 VfFy b L
(i Screw Flanged Nut Short
| 1 .
‘ @]2 @ 4mm H#35 Ty Y r—
4x10mm 43 EX ~ F/H Washer
DMMF’HSC“’W bupay k- D) [ 4
T Rod Ball
oraue roa e (58)6.8mm R—L IV R (L)
3x8mm¥ vy TER o Ball End (L) =
Cap Screw o
™™ C | s
40y R > EZDFERITER,
@9 6.8mm gT)l/ Tie Rod = oo 6 Nfote the t)llpes
Or screws !
@ SRR A 11

i)

§\>{Jﬁ¢&>ot“x§mrﬁao

Remove these screws
and retighten after

installing (00).

REITEE,
Note the
direction.

#924mm
approx. 24mm

Reverse screw

AT SR,
Part bags used.

V EARLC &S ITHITS,
Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

20V IHEES, "R,
Apply threadlocker
(screw cement).

True-to-scale
diagram.

EELTHI TS,
Pay close attention here!

ik,
Tentatively tighten.

17




ooy ’!:ﬂ I oy
Engine No.3 ﬂ Engine

05290 % 7 ESIDIRY [\

’ MUK THAITET,
- Assemble the following parts !
with pulling the crankshatt. /

0T Ey MO ) F— 58— )
aLy +EERT 5. .
Use taper collet

included in the kit.

F—/A—aLvy k
Tapered Coret

QU

@1 ay by b
Pilot Nut

N
> oEL sz 0EIc AN,
The short side of @) must
be in the groove of .

@3 x5x02mm L
Shim

EID':)D ﬂ No.3 ST
ngine . e [\ /‘

T
e

3x6mm FrvIJEX  5x10mm Tvyv—  ({5x20mm L

Wash i
B - S, @ 777777 osher Stm axtomm

Cap Screw Ball Bearing
By - (@)1 2

5x8x0.2mm ¥ L AY3mm ~Ny KTy v—

@ | Shim Head Washer
,,,,,,,,,,, 2 ‘|

KIVOUIZE-2TIVIY—RU
DLDERE. MBERET D,
A number and / or type of shim need to be
adjusted depending on the type of engine.

—@ ()

ERT 5%, AR L THITSH. BIEEA o Y AT E1Y 5 & SITHEILTS,
Part bags used. Pay close attention here! Must be purchased separately! 2 Ensure smooth non-binding
movement while assembling.

18




08 [ Y o3, No.to (> 10T EEEH1 5.
Engine e ’ Insert a sheet of paper

before installing.

4x6mm HIEXR
F/H Screw
”””””””””””” 4 [ 4x10mm

4x10mm 75V Sf%Fry TER 4x10mm

% Flanged Cap Screw
[ :

4x6mm
XI5 —

Muffler I I No.9, No.10

4x4mm v FER

Set Screw

] 1

3x6mm HIEX ?:ﬂ_\_).bp
i Sere Manifold

. Nylon Stra
vI5—Vaqvr 7 P

47
Muffler Joining Pipe

75— (CELETHIFS,
Bend so it fits into the muffler.

3x6mm

ﬂ HRAY D8, RIEEA GO

Part bags used. Must be purchased separately!

19




3x15mm

30 PRER Y

Fuel Tank
No.8, No.9,
No.10

> ERDEHISEER.
Note the types of screws !

3x10mm TPHSER

|I TP F/H Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

Ol vy DmEITER,
Note the direction for O-ring.

Mp-zooy, RT5—I28ETIYaY
Fa—JDREEHHT 5.
Cut the @ Silicone Tube, depending
on Engine and Muffler.

JOR
Radio
ﬂ No.9, No.10

3x6mm EX (§8)

Screw (Silver)
[ - 1

3x8mm EX

Screw
ﬂmmmmm\ ffffffffffffffffffff

2x20mm EX
Screw

lA\||\\||\|I\\||\|||\||\\||\|||\||\\||\|||\||\|||\| fffffffff

2x30mm EX
Screw

lAll|||I||I|I||||lI||I|I||||II||I|I||||II||I||ll||I|||Illlllllllllllllllllll

2x8mm TPEZXR
TP Screw

Switch

ERY H%E. EE L THITSF, BEAR.
Part bags used. ™= Pay close attention here!

separately!

Must be purchased Drill holes with the

il 2mD AR E BT D ) o Czhy 95,
Cut off shaded portion.
specified diameter.

20




(aV]
>n
£
N
™8
NT
®
O
URS 5
=5
N @
._9.neW%
§<E3J%
XN a5 2
[WESG
2RNLE 5
¥N= o0 >
RREls
le..n_lmc
= AXKmao @
s A
3 ~
o N
X o A m
N B
1) Q9
— o >
# o8
&4 EB
i1
Lo g =
o \\Jwﬂ_e.m
S RWE 8
pd A
¥ o
O ©
©
N
m J

3x10mm

s

VAN v\z
ARZA A )
/ ,, ,,a@; /,\\./M\\\I\‘“I

5 \

Ly
e A

3x10mm

4

TP F/H Screw

mmmhmmmmmm

JaR

Radio
3x10mm TPHSER

L CTHHITHA
Pay close attention here!

TE

=]
ARo
Must be purchased separately!

REA

X

=+
Al o

Part bags used.

HRY 5%3

il

21



Jof 3x15mm 3x15mm(F/H)
@ I
No.9, No.10 @T@ﬁ@ \

)

?ﬂ RAFTY v —R
Steering Servo

ARy kY=
Throttle Servo

3x15mm

3x10mm

3x10mm TPE X

TP Screw
[ oo - 2 o
@ (F5v2Ry52—H)

3x15mm TPER (For transponder.)

TP Screw
ﬂn\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\" —————— >

o ts:c;rtaw O - E R DBAEIEE
[y - 22 o | [ Note the types of screws |

3x10mm H¥SER

3x15mm H3EX @3mm H57 v r—

F/H Screw F/H Washer
T @

ORI R —%EET S,
Connect as per radio. ) 3x10mm

P
35 JoxR
Radio
i‘ No.7, No.9,
No.10

3x15mm HIFEZR

F/H Screw L vl

,,,,,,,,,,, 2 kY o= .
i W@ iy

Parallel Reverse screw
3mm 75T Fy b

= Flanged Nut
e

@ F—18—h5—

Tapered Collar

O

@®5.8mm K—LTU R (L) |
Ball End (L)
1o
@)5.8mm R—)L
Ball
O™ :
@WRTF7YTAYE
Steering Rod ----- 1
-
lllllllllllllllllllIll_lllllllmllllllllll
|
AT SR, X EASR. SI:%fL,’C%ﬂﬁ’CZaFEQ C]’é_’—t‘y g%
Part bags used. Must be purchased separately! =& Pay close attention here! Cut off shaded portion.

22




5 N
36 JoR Om=> D eWomEiczs.
Radio Note the directions of
and .
@ H—Rik—>
Servo Horn @
a«.'mmm19 @w-0s./ "oy IUTonBE
approx. 19mm @ With O.S. and NOVA Rossi engines :

BwErazosonigs
With Picco engines :

& Q
| 2.6x16mm
7mm
=) approx. 7mm

@XMy kiAy Kk
3x3mm v FER Throttle Rod
Set Screw

2x6mm FvvITER
Cap Screw

26x16mm Fv v TER
Cap Screw

@ N =g | | ey
@ Parallel

@JL—FOvFk — s\ ‘ 3

Brake Rod

26mm FA4O>F vk
AN Nylon Nut
o™ 1

Yolr—SRF) oy
Linkage Spring

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
. e =RN Ny =R
g‘pﬁon'é ~7 Throttle Rod
BANAAAAAMAANNG ---------—---- 1
@2mm X kysi—
Stopper

@] s

TONYRE—/)T
Adjuster Nob

2
7777777777 , ® Brake Rod

@2x145mm 7 v 24—0y K
Adjuster Rod---- 3

37 Ay ML Dir—ORE
Throttle Linkage Adjustment
<Za—kJII>

<Neutral >

<TJL—%>
< Brake >

<N >
< High Throttle >

- 1TmmTFICE L4
WESIzra—5
BEXTHET S,
Adjust with this screw
the carburetor so it
cannot close more
than 1mm.

L JL—XREOEH

| @ Lf—1val

| @TE—Z02

! Brake Adjusting Knobs
| @Upper Linkage N Rear Brake
1 @Lower Linkage N Front Brake

ERYORHE. MY AHTHLSITHITS, C] hy b7 5, 2ty MAZTS ), 1, fRiks., RIEEA &,
Part bags used. X Ensure smooth non-binding " G\t off shaded portion. Assemble as many Tentatively tighten. Must be purchased
movement while assembling. times as specified. separately!

23




ooy
Engine

r—
No.3, No.10

3x10mm TPHSEXR

I AILELAHARAFETES,
Soak inner sponge with oil.

ka;

3x10mm

| @FRDIEE

i Rainy Weather
e-(DEnseTrsERENL. (D%
| B, EXZEL®S,

| After putting the cover on, loosen the
i screw, fit in the plastic washer

! and screw in the

! screw again.
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

No.1948

@IL7/V)—F—F1IL
Air Cleaner Qil

®
PR D 4 IR — 3x15mm §/3x15mm
Fuel Filter (TP F/H) \g

> ) & () nist-3
WREAY T 5,
Cut off the shaded
portion of ¢)).

3x15mm TPHSER

TP F/H Screw
AR ---- - 1

3x15mm TPER
TP Screw

ﬂh\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘r .

@3mm #3537y r—

|:| F/H Washer

S

—~
=
[N - _
:

AR —
Shock

@)3.5mm Ol 4

O-ring
ol
CY>% C-ring

6.8mm R—JLT > K (S)

26mmFA4OFy b @HS5—(B2)
Collar (White)

Ol

4 H353—(B)
Collar (Black)

Ol

@ER b2 (B)
Piston (White)

R)DUYH
Long) D For Rear

M ()b 7O +A
(Short) b For Front

(B)D UYHA
(Long) B For Rear

A

Bo )

==\

> EICIED D, JRv kA

Ball End (S) ) @ Fit into groove. For Front
| Y
For Rear
ERT HRE, 2ty MEZTS (B,

Part bags used.

Assemble as many times as specified.

24




Y BomN—FAI
Fii— Shock Oil
Shock

203 Y EMND
ﬂ No-1 [ B NETARS,

=

I I
I I
I I
I I
Fill in until shock oil |
®e nearly overflows. 1 |
: | !
imi | !
I I

| »-RETANE, L[] P RA—RIEH

| Insert deeply. | RT3,
bLETEE, SBEES. | \ 1 (O] Checkif piston
Then, gently move the ! I U moves smoothly.
piston up and downto | : @
. . get rid of air bubbles. | | /
»EXLUETIFS, @ | L P
Pull down the piston. )@ | | 4
© I | X
9“)/{— Xj')’dgﬁ%ﬁo
42 Shock @ENzov A For Spring adjustment.
(Short) N For Front

@ & N yrmE

@®6.8mm  R—)L (8) 2
(Long) N For Rear

I

pJ0O2 NADH, P
>~ Only on front ! & N
/ e ‘@ Jov +A
For Front
Q DR
/u/ @ For Rear
7mm X

<7V k>
< Front >

43
ﬂ No.1, No.10

B X5 —
- Rear Shocks

JAV RS UR— 7

,,\ Front Shocks -~
@ 0

3mm FA4RYFY b -

3x5mm v FEX (8R)
Set Screw (Silver)

@5mm FR—Tva N
Shock Bushing 3x27mm ¥ 7 k

ol =

ﬂﬁ}ﬁ?é‘f&%ﬁo C] Ehy T4, 2ty MAZITS (#), % EARL&SIGHEITS. [ AETHELIIHITS, X BIFEA R,
Part bags used. Cut off shaded portion. Assemble as many Assemble left and right Ensure smooth, non-binding Must be purchased
times as specified. sides the same way. movement when assembling. separately!

25




Wheels EEENRWZILTE DLIDRLCH. REICEAEEELET,
Clean the tire rims with Apply instant glue little by little in the order.
thinner beforehand.

e > BoN LY LTS THRE > ESIECS A YEFTRS X, BRBENE

(kA LD VIZEY Y )
AA4NEELIT,
Slide the tires into these
slots in the wheels.

<7ZOVbk>
<Front >

A8 NHBEEL
(@ sxizmms L& AN BET 5,

In case of vibrations,

insert a @ 8x12mm shim.

@8 x12x0.2mm L

@ Shim

@MHRAILR bvii—F v k
Wheel Stopper Nut

46 [

- HROICEDE S,
Trim the shaded portion away
so the exhaust pipe can exit.

FRT H%HE. V EARL&LSISHEITS, Czhy b5, x4 44y MAITS (), BREERITHRET 5, X RIFEA R,
Part bags used. Assemble left and right B it off shaded portion. Assemble as many = Apply instant glue Must be purchased
sides the same way. times as specified. (CA glue, super glue). separately!

26




47 KT a4 ERETHIIVOCY
Body Shell ZEhtE 5.

Fit to the engine
when cutting out.

LR OICEHE S,
Fit to the muffler

when cutting out. » 75 F151 TH,

Hole for antenna pipe.

T
48 Painting

@ ZERNIC, KFITHOEThERS,
Before painting, use a neutral detergent
to remove any oil residues and dirt.

O 1 EYEmAIc, REI»D
YARXUTO— &S,
Mask the windows from
the inside.

O 25 HIRvr—CEEY
SEICLTLEEL,
Refer to the pictures on the

box for the color scheme.

O 2%, KT+ RAOFREE=—L
I—hEIEFEALTHL, >
After painting, remove the
protective film from the
body shell.

> HTEXTL—H5—T
AT+ REIZEET S,
Paint the body shell from

the inside using KyoshoOs
spray colors.

Th—L > FH—ILERHOEEICHE > T EE,
49 Decals Apply decals to any spots you like.

E%t\y b5, Bl smmOARE BT D ) .
Cut off shaded portion. =" Drrill holes with the specified diameter.

27




r:mNQm

KT+
Body Shell

O=>—Th—L

Mirror Decal

J

c

Z_
~ £ ©
4 B >
r L0
#H o¢t
o el
- £ o
104~ Q. ©
$v>0

o ®©
Si# o ©
MR od *
, O£ g
Hgos T
A5 9
VRIS
/..CMe
.‘_T/\g..hl
R E
@

26x6mm TPEX

_ ,

¥ . m

N8 |

N

D= W

Do :
VMWMMWuUn
N oa
Do PR
N £ i~5
D=2 ¥ m
® ®

TP Screw

4 ﬂx\\\\\\\\\\\\\w

VA4 F

-
=
Ll
=
==
0
-}
=4
(m]
<

ttyTa

=+
=]

AT SR,
Part bags used

O

28



@521/ 0y FORETEEAT,
F—ADRENTEET,
Adjust the front toe either by making

r—A(Z7a2 k)

Toe Adjustment (Front)

k=79 b the tie rods longer or by making them
b—a > Toe - out g y 9
Toe-in shorter.
LOoRE it
Length (L) Steering Characteristics
E<T3 EEER G D, ATTY VT

Making longer.| #1E(X~ 4 JL FIERIZ4E 5,

|t 7 Straightline stability becomes
Toe -in better. Steering becomes milder.
54T EEMECHES RTTIVY
Shortening. | #FEIXV A vV IEMIZHE S,
k=72 k | Straightline stability becomes worse.
a4y k Toe - out Steering response becomes quicker.

Tie Rod

P40y FORSIE, ERERLCIZCT ST &,

Ensure that the length of both the left and right tie rods is the same.

2 ¥v24—f(70vh)| @@ @ER|TH LT,
Caster Angle (Front)

XY RE—ADRAENTEFT,
Caster Angle can be changed, with a set

of @ and IFW129, instead of &) and 62).

i
Steering Characteristics
RTTY U
T4 FERICES,

@ @

élj +v24—f (X) | Steering becomes
g @), @XIE@, IFW129¢) | Caster (High) | milder
Y bTHEALTLEZEL, IFW129 | A7 71 > 5 stk

74y ERIZE S,
Steering response
becomes quicker.

Front sus holder is made for set using.
Must use together with @&) and 62
set or @) and IFW129 set.

Fr23—F (M)
Caster (Low)

f—a>1°
Toe -in 10

b=y 2°
Toe -in 20

f—1> 3°
Toe -in 30

F—f (1Y) O@ELEETH_ LT,
3 Toe Adjustment (Rear)| F—ADRBRTEET,
Adjust the rear toe by replacing 2.
i
J 1 Steering Characteristics
50 YYEATHRTA RLOT

(Y, R34 FEEAE,
Rear tire slip becomes
more important.
BEOtY FTY,
Neutral steering
(Standard)

vy

I—FYUTHBREBRYVEAY
WFRLF, JUvTEERE,
Gives the rear tires more
grip when exiting corners.

@7y \—OvYFDRIEEZT
FroN—ADRENTEET,
Adjust the front / rear camber either by making
the upper rods longer or by making them shorter.

B

4 Fron—f
Camber Adjustment

TwiR—Ay K

& AT TFxvo—
Negative Camber

ROF 4 TFron—
Positive Camber

(@]
¥ h

LOES Jovk/ v it

Length (L) Front / Rear Steering Characteristics
R<¥3 70Uk |RTTYTHEIZIAIL FMERIZE S,
Making longer. Front Steering becomes milder.
ROTF1THFpuN— Uhd A—FIUVITHHICINEAYBTAY LT ES,
Positive Camber Rear Rear tire grip becomes worse when entering corners.
RIS JAavk |a—F YV ITNHMORIENRLES,
Shortening Front Enters corners more aggressively.
FAT4TFvon— Uk I—F YT X R4 YDBTRY I H B,
Negative Camber Rear Gives rear tires more grip when entering corners.

P7ynR—0Oy FOREE, EERLIZT S &,
Ensure that the length of both the left and right upper rods is the same
either by unscrewing or by tightening the set screw.

O HRT7—LDt Y b EXDHA
ETHEHEORENTEET,
Adjust the front / rear ride height.

—

5 BHE
Toe Adjustment (Rear)

RALF (2mm)
Hex Wrench (2mm)

Y

N
BHE ty FER
Ride Height Set Screw
Yy FERXRZELD S, HENTH S,
Screwing in the set screw. | Ride height becomes lower.
£y FEXZRWEH S, BHEMNENSD,
Unscrewing the set screw. | Ride height becomes higher.

P —FFLMICEE, B EFLT. RITW-KYBES
LB, EEDQRIEwARFICHEIZ O KSITHETEHI L,
Place the chassis on a level surface and lift the front of the model.
When setting down the model again, check if both front wheels
touch down at the same time.

29




kL D FE OPERATING YOUR MODEL SAFELY

RO &S G, HBATIEELSELL, BHOHEHORRICGY FT,
WARNING: Do NOT operate the model in the following places and situations:
(Non-observance may lead to accidents!)

£

OFEICAMLEC T, ENREIBHT !

1. BBEERTEFESERLY,

2. ELITINEGFENNEY ., ADSWNEFITIEELSERL,

3. RRDEL PREGETEELERL,

4. ERPEFEVECAHTRELELL,

XANTAZESEHRAICRYET, Tz, WECDLEZY,
fthADRRIZIEY £,

Operate the model in spacious areas with no people

around! Do NOT operate it:

1. on roads!

2. in places where children and manv nennla natharl

3. in residential districts and pi

4. indoors and in limited space

* Non-observance may accot
for personal injury and
property damage!

O JNRERDEMEKELEICFI VI T 5,
BhAB T 5 EEBRDE - REABE<ar bO—)L
NTELGLLRY, REPCHRORELZY ET,
Always check the dry batteries in the radio!
When the dry batteries get weaker, transmission and reception of
the radio decrease. You may lose control of your model when
operating it under such condition. This may lead to accidents!

Q@i TERIFMBERZELATLDIANNS,
B L/ANY FTORBETIEITEFERA, BRNEELT
AV FA—UNTELRCAHY,, REPHEORRAZYES,
Keep in mind that people around you may also

operate a radio controled model!
NEVER share the same frequency *- oy
= - TR
with somebody else at the same &"— ¥ H ._-’:‘1“.-'%";;
T4y

time! Signals will be mixed and

. [T .. LI
you will lose control of your model. = .1_,‘_; s

LF = ..

This may lead to accidents! R C o A
A g

LR

QENEFENEMLINV? 2 L E,
T CICETEFRLELTENLVWVRERZRANS. FETHOFE
ETEEDH L. BOHBEOEHRORRAICAEY FT,
When the model is behaving strangely . . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. As long as the
problem is not cleared, do NOT operate it! This may lead to further
trouble and unforeseen accidents!

EROTHEDRIRFLEDI=D, RO EEZBTHFY S,
WARNING: in order to avoid accidents and personal injury,
z25 be sure to observe the following:

@ EHDEK LN, BT BT,
BHOES. FSHRAEAETT.

Handle fuel ONLY

outdoors!
Vapors and exhausts are ( .
very noxious to health! )

OEER L TV SIS, HFPMLEEEANGL,
BREELTVNSO T AOREICHY ET .

Do NOT put fingers or any objects inside

rotating and moving paﬁi!ﬁuzg R
Rotating / moving at high kﬂ Sk
(7 =T ‘

speed, you may be
seriously injured! [

OETERIF. TPy, YIS—RAARERICHEST
WBDT, FIZFEShHh LY,
Y RORBEICBYET .

Right after use, do NOT
touch equipment on the
model such as the engine
and muffler, because they
generate high temperatures!

You may burn yourself seriously touching them!

@k x. BERI 0O—MHELTERYT S,
HYU D RITAOHERAR. KEFEOFHORAI=TY FT,

ONLY use glow fuel for radio control models!

Because the use of gasoline and kerosene in R/C models ac--
counts for fires, do NOT use them!

@AHIE. BIKMAHY FT .
I KEDHB L HOERTEMERIERLEL,
2. REE. FrvTELONY LSO, HROFOBHELVARE
mIEC S &,
3. ERBOEEE. XRISFRFALGL, BEORRIZHY
EX

)
Fuel is highly inflammable and §:w e

™

high-explosive! "::j) =
1. NEVER use fuel indoors or in places 7/,,,7/, \\@5 .
with open fires and sources of heat! m“\

2. Store fuel ONLY in cool, dry and dark
places out of children's reach! Tightly shut the cap!
3. Do NOT dispose of empty fuel cans into a fire! There is
danger of explosion!

@ ML, BRATZY . BIZANIZY LAY,
B—. BEARELBEE. wAEE. KRTBEE L1,
TCREMOBRERFTLEEL,

NEITHER swallow fuel NOR let it into your eyes!
Immediate measures
should be taken:

if fuel is swallowed, in--
duce vomiting. If fuel
gets into eyes, rinse
them and consult an
orphamologist!

30




< EXPLODED VIEW (1) >

@O XY S @ QD IFW117 @ IFW117 IFW118
Gear Differential Q) IFW117

BSW63

<70V kF>
<Front >

@—g@lﬁoz
45 @ ()
<Uw > IF103 @‘?ﬁ / BS107

<Rear> IF102 @

Q) IFW117

<t A—>
<Center >
IF103

~< - @) IFW140-03 IFW140
\\\ 3 'j)ﬂ// @8) IFW140-04 <7Ov k>

\\\ S @le115 <Front >
RN \@ AN ﬁ) @

IFW140-02
\\
\\

IFW140-01

~
~
~
~

oy

9, IFW140-06 ~~._

(7

TN.IFW140-05

S

NS BSW77
IFW141-01 >« @

/
el




<EXPLODED VIEW>

—EIR—YBRFELTWELAR—ULNHY ET,
Parts indentified only by key numbers are not sold individually !

D
IFW140-07

_8) "

®BsSwW71wW

IFW121BL

mﬁ@
F121
29
’/

IF117
8

S

IFwizs @9IF132 g
_6“3&.\)'0
_D—@h)1383

JaY kF2R—
Front Shoch

S R
Lkl @IF131 o
' IFW11\2E)); BFwiz2 o8-
I " i
5 O - GYIFW122 55 Center Diff
\\Qb '/KE'F129‘3'-J B o T ® IFwi12 % -y @worss
>N p & 0 £ 7
oo YT O S A @ ey o
@Fm2g Y= D @y & @wolsv—O T 92304 1 T T’S\ [
\ 1 S 2 . . o
N "rr/,% g L /% E @WO2014®; ® {® q L J @iz
@®IF111 9 < ,;¢§¢n ;

l Q0 1IFW123 Y\ @ @®)IF54 . ‘)\v
- Q1382 - @)IFWs3

91382 2

5
@ Fwss ) - g

) @ AI
IFW139 . ‘_. A @ \
IF7§ . _ M)LE : i G)IFW136

. 2
BS53 AN o

Y o AN &

: IF11O R %2

) é

G6)IF114 /7 N

@—@IFW107B .,

Kcas  (B)IF107

B é z }
LN Gwozoz % L & - 9391382 Q -
. IFW105 &S EDWo148 @ - 3 B
|F6 /”/,I ,—”’ - ‘% |F135 '//’: ”:135 <=.> ° p-< BSW41
) & - iz o "aa®
IF7—$/@ IFW107B ; | i = ! élﬁw IF111 § 9 ; BFW140-07
by — //I | | —
®ss1e = T \N/{z\&mz 62213 %’ o % Y S
{@Bss3 o “:\i g i & /,,:/” ) ) 99213 A Rear Shoch
@) IFW140-07 ? P S 4 |
_-® | PRE :
@,A’ H D ES:
1
1
1

IF1374@ i—. @ 1F137

ol
<5
@ IF137 N
IF135 IF135

IS
| \\ S

O - - - - - — N\~

) ]
? II N : ISR F/\\\ ‘\‘.\\‘ _l /
@o2511—{ [N @ T T T )\4)
PA= e A : R L \ M
Front Shoch ‘b Y ~ T
oA -
)
© 2002 KYOSHO CORPORATION / £ 4 i 85 #i 4 5 92511 N

INFERNO MP-7.5 YUICHI KANAI EDITION 2

32 33



ARFI\—Y SPARE PARTS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
‘ MZ (F—No.& A%

ATVE
Part Names

AZ (F—No.& A%
Quantity

‘*Efﬁ‘

8xiemmA~A 7 1) w5
BS16 | gx16mm Ball Bearing ®x2 650
Lty bk
BS53 | Shim Set @ @ x4 350
AL YFT—Y
BS79 | Switch Boots x3 280
RR) v Tk
BS107| geyel Shaft @x6 550
AF=NEUR=Tyva
BSW41| Steel Shock Bushing @ x4 800
oY% (P6)
BSW63| §.ring (P6) ®x10 300
BSW71| #7—F10Y94 V5 (&#51)-V)
KG | Color Nylon Wing (Fluorescent Green) @ x1 x2 1000
TOXAMNF—
BSW77| Adjust Collar x2 (@ x12 500
BN—T—Y
BSW78| Shock Boots x 4 600
RTq4EY
FM29 | g5y Pin x 10 150
FYIINT—L
IF6 | Knuckle Arm € x 1 800
FTIVIONT—LHhT—
IF7 | Knickle Arm Collar x4 800
YA KHA—F
IF11 | Side Guard @ @ x 1 800
K54 TRAR)LEA (137)
IF21 | Drive Bevel Gear (13T) x1 1200
E27 | M =Tty b 1000
Linkage Set x 1
X2
@) x3
ATTIVIITEY
IF35 | steering Pin x2 450
2.6x14mm v 7 +
IF39 | 5'6x14mm Shaft @x2 180
6.8mm*W/\{Fh—/JL
IF54 | 6’8mm Ball @®x2 300
7.8mmY /N fFR—JL
IF55 | 7’8mm Ball X2 300
7.8mmE{FR—)L
IF56 | 7.8mm Flanged Ball x2 400
TIVv T Y b
IF101 | Differential Shaft Set @x2 750
TIRRNLEY
IF102 | pifferential Bevel Set @x2 x4 400
TIT—X
IF103 | pifferential Case D ®x1 500
oA —FIVr Tk
IF104 | Genter Differential Shaft| 2 X 2 800
RIN—F ¥ (46T)
IF105 | Spur Gear (46T) @ x1 1900
38mmANLF (43T)
IF106 | 38mm Bevel Gear (43T) @x1 2500
IVIUIIY RAR—H— 4d0mm7 5 YAty TER
IF107 Engine Mount Spacer @x2 4x10mm Flanged Cap Screw x4| 600
2.6x17mmtE >
IF110 | 5 6x17mm Pin x4 200
FRI X T Rk
IF111 | Suspension Shaft Set TD@®x2 @a®x4| 1500
NI~y KEEy
IF112 | B jlkhead Set @x1 @x2 600
IR AWE S D4
IF114 | Rear Hub Carrier @ x1 X2 450
J¥REEFAHF—ty FGIx2 GDx4 GOx 1
IF117 | Rear Stabilizer Set ammty FEX, dmmty FEX 1000
3x3mm Set Screw, 3x4mm Set Screw
x10mmty FER 4 o
3x10mm Set Screw
3x12mm/AAf >~ KEX X2
3x12mm Bind Screw
26x5mmySER
2.6x5mm F/H Screw
¥ ooy REy b
IF118 | Rear Torque Rod Set & x 1 x2 500
3x18mm¥ v v FER X1
3x18mm Cap Screw
3x10mmy S ER 1
3x10mm F/H Screw X
% b -
IF121 vr\jli;fg/s%yj— CHBBDEOx1 @x2| 500
O7H9RX7—L dctammty FER T
IF122 | Lower Suspension Arm @ @ 4x12mm Set Screw x4 950

Ei3e
FHH

ATVE

Part Names Quantity
HRRILT—
IF124 Suspension Holder @) 6 @ x 1 550
JAYRIZA-HLRL VTS T b
IF125 | Eront Universal Swingshaft x2 3200
ININ—
IF127 | Bumper @ x 1 300
JL—bktyk
IF129BL| Bjate Set x1 700
R —FIIIU b
IF131 Center Differential Housing x1 500
JL—FhiLtyk
IF132 | Brake Cam Set x 1 x2 650
IF135 )‘737!{“}77( (EIEXCYEIONE) 800
Receiver Box @x1 @@x2 @x4
2x20mmF N E R 2
2x20mm Screw X
2x30mmF N E R 2
2x30mm Screw X
2x8mm TPE R X7
2x8mm TP Screw
AhTL—t
IF136 | Radio Plate @ x1 550
¥4 >4 (125¢cc)
IF137 | Fuel Tank (125¢cc) @x1 ®x2 1800
IF137 | Bt T L
-1 Antiribration Rubber x4 200
AT 1 (MP-7.5) VAEVT Y=
IF138 Body (MP-7.5) @ x1 Masking Seal 1| 3000
IF139 | TUAR=IH4 =)l (ERSY-Y)
KG | Ten-spoke Wheel (Fluorescent Green) x2 800
T H—JL (MP-7.5) MP-7.5TA—JL
IF141 | Decal Set (MP-7.5) | for MP-7.5 Decal X1 | 500
R"A—ILLYF (17mm) | R4 =)L L Y F17mm
IF142 Wheel Wrench (17mm) | Wheel Wrench 17mm X1 500
AR wILEAAY K
IFW2 | Special Tie Rod @x2 x4 600
LT RAT—HAS5— [@x2 XKi5mmEryTER
IFW7 Wing Stay Collar Q0 x 4 3x15mm Cap Screw x4| 900
AZN=HLEVa—=Yr T b
IFW13| Universal Center Shaft @ x 1 1600
IFW32| 27)Y5 (10) Th—-3T(T A
BL | Spring (70) Blue ¥ Medium| & X 2 900
IFW33 | 2725 (90) Th—+3T4T A
BL | Spring (90) Blue ¥ Medium| & X 2 900
TAR V=ML VTS TNTIRIR
IFW38 | isk Plate Bolt (Long Double Disk) | & X 4 400
AZN=HLEVE=V% T M| o
IFW45 | Universal Center Shaft x 1 1800
SPY 5y FAJL(13T)
IFW46| Sp Cidtch Bell (13T) | @ x 1 2200
3PCH Ty FAT V4 (1.00)
IFW53 3PC Clutch Spring (1.00) x3 400
PCIFARA=Fy + GV 17 M)
IFW54 | 356 Fiywhes! Nut (For SG Shaft)| @ X 1 350
SPAALA O ¥ —
IFW101 Special Main Chassis & x 1 8500
SPTYIoUIIU b
IFW102 Special Engine Mount @ x2 3500
TAVRRIETAF—ty b | UD X 2
IFW104| Front Stabilizer Set |6 x4 @ x 1 1000
3x12mm/Af U FER X2
3x12mm Bind Screw
2.6x5mmy S ERX x4
2.6x5mm Flat Head Screw
3x3mmt v FEX x2
3x3mm Set Screw
3x4mmt v FEX °
3x4mm Set Screw X
3x10mmt v FEX °
3x10mm Set Screw X
709 hAFEFAH—13—2mm 1
Front Stabilizer Bar 2mm
JAYRARETAH—=28m
Front Stabilizer Bar 2.3mm
SPH—RtEALN—ty [ @ @ x1
IFW105 | Special Servo Saver Set x2 @ x4 2800
RA—=ILF vk (TIL—)
IFW106B V_'erel Nut (gl?%) ) g x 4 550
RA —ILiN L— 5xdmmty FER
IFW107B Wheel Hub (Blue) X4 e amm SetSeenX 4| 1100
3PC 754 A —)L (34mm)
IFW110| 3pC Flywheel (34mm) | & X 1 1500

34




ARFIN—Y SPARE PARTS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
‘ MZ (F—No.& A%

IN—Y 4 AZA (F—No. & A% o
Part Names ‘ Quantity ‘ X IEA ‘
JAVEMLIAY FEY b
IFW112] Eront Torque Rod Set x2 @@ x1 700
x1I0mmYy S ERX X 1
3x10mm Flat Head Screw
3axBmmF* vy TEX
3x8mm Cap Screw
AR Y IJLAARR b H6mmi{ ¥ FER
IFW113| Special Radio Post B X4 yemmBindSeen X 4| 600
3x10mmY S ERX x4
3x10mm Flat Head Screw
FUR=EZR kU1.4mm xR
IFW115 Shock Piston 1.4mm x2 Hole @ x2 250
IFW116 | N\— R4 vri=2F—(F) 70-758
BL | Hard Shock Stay (F) 70-755 | @ X 1 2300
LSD¥¥ v b+ @ @ @ x 2
IFW117| TCD Gear Set @ x4 7500
s SR REZILOTTHT 0 @ @ 8 @ B2 10000
@3 @ @® @ x 1
@ B x4
dxdmmtzy FER
4x4mm Set Screw
3x10mm TPH S ER 4
cl0mm Sel-Tagping Fiat Head Serew X
LSD7wt v T —(tv4—) X2
IFW119| TGD Assembly (Center) g % % f[% @ @ x2| 9500
@ B x4
4xdammty FER 1
4x4mm Set Screw
x12mm TPH S EX x4
3x12mm Self-Tapping Flat Head Screw
IFW121 | N—F& V=2 F7—(1)¥)
BL | Hard Shock Stay (Rear) | & X 1 2700
SPIL—FT14RY
IFW122| 5p Brake Disk @ x 1 1800
N—=R7yiA—-Ay K (7AV )
IFW123 Hard Upper Rod (Front) ® x2 1000
N=FT7yrR—0y F (1))
IFW124 | arg Upper Rod (Rear) B x2 1200
IFW126 | RF 7Y TL—k
BL |Steering Plate ® x 1 1800
70V hETHRTL=M(HVAS)
IFW127 Front Lower Suspention Plate (gun metallic) @ x 1 2000
70y FATHRRLE=A(LY F)
IFw128 Front Lower Suspention Holder A (Red) @ x1 2000
SPUXHRTL— 20 (F=IVF)
IFW131 SP Rear Suspension Plate 20 (Gold) @& x1 1500
6.8mmn—FERy kR—)L
IFW134| & 8mm Hard Pivot Ball | %8 X 3 450
JL—FHh/n—
IFW135| 51ake Cover @) x 1 600
3PCTIEIIvFVa—|
IFW136 3PC Aluminum Clutch Shoe ®x3 1500
AV TyN—F—L
IFW137 Front Upper Arm x2 500
JEYRNTFY YT (22°)
IFW139 Front Hub Carrier (220) @ x1 1200
3x22mm¥ v v TER 5
3x22mm Cap Screw X
IFW1do | TM=ty a7} 78sh) @) @ @ 4600
0il Shock Set (3.5mm Shaft For Front) X2 X 4
IFW140 | & > /8—4— X (47)
-01 | Shock Case (47) @ x2 2000
IFW140 | & >/8—% % 7 k (3.5x53mm) 2600y =/F{ ATy b
102 | Shock Shaft (3.5x53mm) | @ X 2 2gmm ser yont? 2| 800
IFW140| & 2ii—F v v T
-03 | Shock Cap x 1 x4 1600
IFW140 | #4775 Ln
-04 | Pressure Rubber x10 800
IFW140| QU 5t
% Qg et DD Bx2 B Tx4| 800
IFW140| OY >4 (1.9x3.4mm)
06 | O-ring (1.9x3.4mm) | @ x 10 600
IFW140| 75 /8—V+t v b
107 | Plastic Parts Set x4 800
[EW141 | TAVE¥i=s b asmie b VR @ 4600
Ol Shock Set (3.5mm Shat For Rear) x2 x4
IFW141 | & > /8—4— X (55)
-01 | Shock Case (55) @M x2 2000
IFW141| & 28— % 7 k (3.5x61mm) 26m7y4=/F4R oty
-02 | Shock Shaft (3.5x61mm) @ x2 2.6mm Washer / Nylon NutX2 800

Ei3e

FHH

ATVE
EUN\EINES

Quantity

g
1=/ NRL VT2 T MO0 | e
IFW142| Universal Swing Shaft (90.7) @ x2 3200 (iOé)
58mmA—ILT > K
LA43 | 5'8mm Ball End @x12 300
sPOwy KEw bk
MIW3 | Sp Rod Set @®x2 x 1 900
ImF—/R—T v —
Wot4tv 3mm Tapered Washer x 10 450
3x6x2mmAh 5 —
Wo142 3x6x2mm Collars ®x10 450
3mmYyS> Ty r—
WO0146 | 3ym Flat Head Washer | @ X 10 500
dmmYyS Ty v —
Wo147 4mm Flat Head Washer @ x10 500
ammAy Ky S v—
Wo148 3mm Head Washer x4 600
o= by = (2mm)
W0151 Linkage Stopper (2mm) x 10 650
5.8mmAF—JLR—)L
W0201 | 5 gmm still Ball ®x 10 700
6.8mmA F—JLR—)L
W0202| & gmm Still Ball x 10 700
6.8mmAR—/ILT Y R
1296 | 6.8mm Ball End x 12 400
EY >4 (2.5mm)
1382 | E.jing (2.5mm) x 10 150
EY >4 (3mm)
1383 | E_fing (3mm) x 10 150
hI—TFoTFH(8)
1708 | Color Antenna (Black) @ @ x4 500
ARG VT UTFRILE—I
1710V Special Antenna Holder Il DDA 800
3x6mm/Af V FER
3x6mm Bind Screw
BET 1 ILE—
1876 | Fuel Filter x1 1000
LSDF YA 1)L (FF)
92201 | TCD Gear Ol (Red) | & X 1 1200
BREF 2 — 7 (2.4x6x1m)
92213 | Fiiel Tube (2.4x6x1m) | &)X 1M 700
HDT 75 \)—7F—
92304 | Hp Air Cleaner @ @ @ @ @ x 1 800
NI —RT— )
92511 | \uffier Stay x 1 600
AFTvTEY
92638 | Snap Pin x 10 200
TARITL—FNRy K
92696 | Brake Disk Pad x2 800
N—FIL—%354=09
92985 | Lyard Brake Lining @ x4 400
xsmmi Lty k
96641 | 3y5mm Shim Set x 10 450
3x5x0.1mm< Ly 10
3x5x0.1mm Shim X
3x5x0.3mm < Ly %10
3x5x0.3mm Shim
5x10mmA7 1) w5
96996 5x10mm Ball Bearing @x2 1000
Xy FOBRD—EIZIZFRARTIR—YELTHRFELTOELIAHY £,
REATEA T avnR—YERTLTOETOTHEELRDFZE LY,
Some of the parts included are not available as spare parts. Purchase
optional parts instead.

35



ACE

A7 3>/8—Y OPTIONAL PARTS

NE (F—No.E A |,
Part Names ‘ Quantity ‘ * i ‘
BSW71[ #5—F40U% 45 (K74 }) 1000
W | Color Nylon Wing (white)
BSW71| #A5—F40v94 5 (T1b—) 1000
BL | Color Nylon Wing (Blue)
BSW71| #5—-F40u04 V7 &t LUY) 1000
KO | Color Nylon Wing (Fluorescent Orange)
BSW71| h7-F48Y74 V5 (E#410-) 1000
KY | Color Nylon Wing (Fluorescent Yellow)
BSW71| #5—F4 094V (U1 4) 1000
G Color Nylon Wing (Gun Metallic)
FUR—EZ b o1.2mmx2 | () & 35 i
BSW84| Gk Piston 1.2mmx2 Hole | instead of . 250
RA—ILNT FILIA MIITEL
IF115 Wheel Hub None Anodized. 950
RA—=ILF v b+ FILIA MIIEL
IF116 | \Wheel Nut None Anodized. 450
IF139 | K4 = (10KRK—) |74 b) 800
W | Wheel (10-spoke / White)
IF139 | A =)L (10KRK~4 | T)L—) 800
BL | Wheel (10-spoke / Blue)
IF139 | &4 = (10KAR=Y | &xF LV Y) 800
KO | Wheel (10-spoke / Fluorescent Orange)
IF139 | &4 - (10RAK—% | &4 T0-) 800
KY | Wheel (10-spoke / Fluorescent Yellow)
IF139 | K= (10KRK—% | iV 4 4) 800
G Wheel (10-spoke / Gun Metallic)
FUR—EZ b o1.6mmxi | () & 3 H
IFW18 Shock Piston 1.6mmx1 Hole | instead of (5. 250
FUR—EZ F21.3mm 2% | () & 35
IFW19 | §ock Piston 1.3mm 2 Hole| instead of @. 250
IFW32 | 27UY4 (8) Ly A==y 7 b | () & itk
R Spring (S) Red ¥ Super Soft| instead of (8. 900
IFW32 [ AFY 5 (8) Y=y YTk | (& 3K 900
GR | Spring (S) Green ¥ Soft| instead of (8.
IFW32 [ AT 25 (8) mT4 ben—F| @& 3K 900
W | Spring (S) White ¥ Hard instead of {@.
IFW33 [ 27UY5 (L) Ly R A==y 7+ | @) & 3 Hf2
R | Spring (L) Red ¥ Super Soft| instead of (). 900
IFW33 | 27V V5 (L) FU=>-y 7 b | @) & it
GR | Spring (L) Green ¥ Soft| instead of (). 900
IFW33 [ A7) Y5 (L) K74 k-n—F | @) & 322 900
W | Spring (L) White ¥ Hard| instead of ().
SPH A L %— (FEMCA) | NA/INT—T T 55—
IFW37 | Sp’silencer (FEMCA) | high-power muffier 6800
SPY Sy FAI(14T) |[DE XK
IFW47 | Sp Ciutch Bell (14T) | instead of @@. 2200
3PCY S vFa— 3E—RVUSvFH
IFW52 | 3p¢ Cldtch Shoe for 3-piece clutch. 1600
BPCYZwFRTYLY [BE—RY Ty FH(1.10)
IFW53H 3PC Clutch Spring for 3-piece clutch. (1.10) 400
3PCHU S vFRTY Y [BE—RY 5y FH(0.95)
IFW53M 3PC Clutch Spring for 3-piece clutch. (0.95) 400
3PCHYSYFARTYLY [3E—RY S v FH(0.90)
IFWS3S| 3pC Giutch Spring for 3-piece clutch. (0.90) 400
YYREEFAH—n\— 2.5m | 60 & 32
IFW103 Rear Stabilizer Bar 2.5mm | instead of 60). 450
RA—=ILFy b (T—ILR) [ (D& KX
IFW106G/| \Wheel Nuf (Gold) instead of (1. 550
A —INT (T—ILR) | DExH
IFW107G| \Wheel Hub (Gold) instead of (7). 1100
JOY FAT7HRRILF—B
IFW129 Front Lower Suspention Holder B 1500
SPYXHRATL—HMiU(Ly F)
IFW130 SP Rear Suspension Plate 101 (Red) 1500
SPYXHRATL—30(TL—)
IFW132/ gp pear Suspension Plate 30 (Blue) 1500
SPY 5 vFAR)L (15T) | (D& X
IFW133| Sp Ciatch Bell (15T) | instead of (®. 2200
JAYMNTFRYU7Q0) | A—F v RE2—21T
IFW138 | Eront Hub Carrier (200)| Low Caster Type 1200

iz
FHH

36

ACAVE S
Part Names

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

MNE (F—No.& A%
Quantity

W5035 {AIF=ARVY (B=n1 M| B4 XY OREBIZAN D
Inner Sponge (Low-hight)| Install inside of tires.
AVF=2K0Y (390884 7)| B4 Y DREIZAND
WS5039 | |hner Sponge (round type) | Install inside of tires. 1300
AIF=ARYY (M N N B4 X DREIZAND
W5191 | nner Sponge (High-hight)| Install inside of tires. 1300
W5646 | N +39 3% 4v SH £13000
S/H | High-traction Tire (S/H) (%)
W5648 | N 39V 3va4%Y XitG—y
S/H | High-traction Tire (X-pattern) (#)2000
W5648 | C-Grip2 1 ¥ X/13—> S 2500
S-C | C-Grip Tire (X pattern S)
W5649 | N +59Y3VA4YEVE(T
S/H | High-traction Tire (pin type) (%)2000
W5650 | 1\ +59930%84% 74 7BX(SS) 2000
S8 | High-traction Tire (miclo X SS)
W5650 | C-Grip4 4+ ¥4 78X(SS) *y¥ 1A 2500
SS-C | C-Grip Tire (miclo X SS)
A—N—ILFEVAL4Y | Fv MIEGERL
WSe51H Super Multi Pin Tire Same pattern as standerd kit. 2000
1701 | EXRX LS9 T (M) HEEVY/EXATO— (&)250
KP/KY | Fluorescent Strap (M) | Fluorescent Pink / Fluorescent Yellow
HAS—YavFa—J
1790 | Color Silicone Tube 400
AE—B—HRy YR
1793 | Starter Box 12000
IF7OV)—F—FA4IL
1948 | Air Cieaner Oil 1000
Y=V F(0821RZ, £3, /A0 yY)
39514 | \yanioi (0.8.21RZ, Pico, Nova Ross) 3000
4l ==L RRTY VS
39514-1 Manifold Spring 350
< =Hk—)L F (0.S.-21RG)
39516 | \anifold (0.S.-21RG) 3000
6v X-FORCE 600=% FAy7!)— | Z{EHEAEIR
71161 6, X-FORCE 600 Ni-Cd Battery | for receiver 3800
6v-1000mAh=7 Ry 71— | ZIEWAEIR
71641 6,.1000mAh Ni-Cd Battery | for receiverl 4000
80312 | B XU UF [ +FLYFITUIAYY 800
Locking Jig & Wrench | Cross wrench + Plug Locker.
TI3ARA—ILUF | TFARA—ILOESILA
809518 Flywheel Wrench Wrench Set. 1200
375934V b 7 (GP)
92408 | Muffler Joining Pipe (GP20) 550
BT TIT—Vafv b7
92515 | Heatresistant Mutfler Joining Pipe 1000
Ay %4 ~(RRE) | R ODEAHIE
94402 | | octite (medium strength) | Screw cement. 900
9499 71=)R 7 (500cc) | #AmAR L T
96422 | Quick Fill Fuel Bottle (500cc)| aid for fueling 1200
FTATITY D)= — | RTAEORHIHINIICRE
695101 | Knife Edge Reamer To drill holes of the body. 2000
DCERRESR (R/\=97-29-R)| RN\=9Y T—R 53 —-FBREH
695142/ p¢ yick Charger (For Spark Booster) | DC Charger for Glow Heater. 1900
AR=9T=28—(RyT)-f)| T35 =Ry T )—f%)
695143 Spark Booster (Battery) | Glow Heater (battery included) 2400

(-8




EX -+w 8 SCREW - NUT etc.

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
Y4 X (mm) 23 A (&)
Size (mm)

A% (&)

Y4 X (mm)
Size (mm)

A% (&) nn%

QUANTITY mm

~E ~ P
@mmmmmm gouniﬁead Screw *200 GXXXXXXXXXD gour% :k;:ad/ gel?%ppmg Screw X200 ‘ @ ﬁuf " *200
1101 2x6 - 2x8 - 2x10 - 2x15 5 each 1132 | 2x4 - 2x6 - 2x8 - 2x10 5 each 1171 mm - 2.6mm 10 each
1102 | 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 - 2.6x14 | 5 each 1133 | 2.6x6 - 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 5 each 1172 3mm - 4mm 10 each
1103 | 3x4 - 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3 x12 5 each 1134 | 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 - 3x14 5 each 95 SHFy b
1104 | 3x14 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 5 each 1135 | 3x15 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 5 each Flanged Nut *200
1105 | 4x6 - 4x8 - 4x10 - 4x12 5 each 1136 | 3x25 - 3x30 - 3x35 5 each 10 pcs
1106 | 3x22 - 3x24 - 3x26 - 3x28 5 each 1137 | 2.6x14 - 2.6x15 - 2.6x16 - 2.6x18 5 each 10 pos
N4V EFER NAUEEYEVTER ~ [N
ﬂ]mmmmm Bind Screw *200 ﬂm Bind Self-Tapping Screw *200 @ a—yllgr?l\l/utj— vk *200
1110 | 2.6x4 - 2.6x6 - 2.6x8 - 2.6x12 5 each 1140 | 2.6x6 - 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 5 each 1777 T 2.6mm 5 pos
1111 3x4 - 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 5 each 1141 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 - 3x14 5 each 1178 Smm 5 pcs
1112 | 3x14 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 5 each 1142 | 3x15 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 5 each 1179 | 2mm 5 pos
1113 | 4x6 - 4x8 - 4x10 - 4x12 5 each 1143 | 4x10 - 4x15 - 4x18 5 each — o
1114 | 3x22 - 3x25 - 3x28 - 3x30 5 each $559wEVTER [@I Fronged ﬂfy,frf N7 T 200
1115 | 4x15 - 4x18 - 4x20 - 4x22 5 each Dm Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw %200
— 1180 | 4mm | 5pcs
[)mmmmm H$SER %200 1147 | 2.6x6 - 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 5 each Dy
Flat Head Screw 1148 | 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 - 3x14 5 each @ Washer %200
1118 | 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 - 2.6x14 | 5 each 1149 | 3x15 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 5 each 185 T 3mm 2.6mm = 3mm 10 each
1119 | 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 5 each 1150 | 4x15 - 4x20 - 4x25 5 each :
1186 | 4mm - 5mm 10 each
1120 | 3x14 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 5 each ISUSHE Yy TER =
1121 | 4x8 - 4x10 - 4x15 - 4x20 5 each Eﬂmmmmm Flanged Cap Screw %200 @ E'é e 7 *150
1122 | 3x22 - 3x24 - 3x26 - 3x28 5 each 1153 T 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 > oach Ips
1123 | 3x30 - 3x32 - 3x34 - 3x35 5 each 1154 | 4x8 - 4x10 - 4x12 2 each 1380 | E15 10 pes
R S SIRER 1381 | E2.0 10 pcs
E Cap Sorew %200 [y —" FIRER *200 1382 | E25 10 pes
1124 | 2x8 - 2x10 - 2x12 - 2x14 2 each 1157 [ 2x68 - 2x10 [ 10each 1222 Ei'g 13222
1125 | 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 - 2.6x14 | 2 each — :
1126 | 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 - 3x14 2 each T ;zetj Sl::rlzv/: %200 1222 Eg'g }8 pes
1127 | 3x15 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 2 each : pes
1128 | 3x25 - 3x30 - 3x35 - 3x40 2 each 1160 | 3x6 - 3x12 - 3x14 - 3x16 3 each 1387 | E7.0 6 pes
1129 | 4x10 - 4x15 - 4x20 5 each 1161 3x3 - 3x4 - 3x5 - 3x10 3 each 1390 | E10.0 6 pcs
1130 | 4x25 - 4x28 - 4x30 2 each 1162 | 4x4 - 4x5 - 4x8 - 4x12 3 each CCIEERERELADER. Sy FEG
1131 | 4x35 - 4x40 - 4xd5 2 each Hgi :igo .5)5(;5(405x6 g ZZEE Fi—d—H%E] CBMLEhECREEL,
1165 | 3x20 - 3x25 3 each

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

i N—y% L N—Y% WA (+-No.b AZ) i i ERES IN—Y % A (-No.£ AF) o *EiE
No.| Part Names No.| Part Names Qty. &=y B No. | Part Names Qty. L ES T
21 avFEA )L (100) )74 )L (400 1) 274 )L (700)
96601/ Sjjicone Oil (100) 96607 Siliconeﬁl (4(00)) 96613 Silicone Oil (700)
SYavEA L (150) 21324 4)L (500 SV 4 L (1000)
96602 Silicone Oil (150) 96608 SlllJconeﬁl (5(00)) 96531 Silicone Oil (1000)
A 200) SUALAAN(550) | | S VFA 1L (2000)

96603| Silicone Ol (200) 55— 2 500l 200 96612 Silicone Oil (550) 8213w 600l 200 96752 Silicone Oil (2000)

96604 SUavt4 L (250) for shocks. Ca| o660 212 A)L(600) | | for shocks. —) SUavAA)L(3000)| | T7H 2600 200
Silicone Oil (250) Slll)coneygl (6(00)) 96753 Silicone Oil (3000) | | for diffs. Ca)
SUavE4 L (300) 232 F 4L (700 a4 L (4000)

96605| Siilicone Oil (300) 96613 Slll)coneﬁl (7<00)) 96754 Silicone Oil (4000)

STt A L (350) »)avA4 )L (800 a4 L (5000)
96606 Silicone Oil (350) 96619] silicone Oil (800) 96755 Silicone Ol (5000)
S aVF 4L (6000)

96756 Silicone Ol (6000)

S 3VF AL (7000)

96757 silicone Oil (7000)

37



* FEFHH. HBBERITRI4E 68 1BREDNLOTY, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

A ART/N

. yS 2N O

VAT g N\—IDBEASE
NLDBAFEIBRERNICELE T EZEET
OLRE_bLI-Y. H<LTLE--EBET BAFEZICKDFHNH. BETEHEHOHPT,

he%
_hlLbeof-

HARTFNR=YPOFToagonR—vEEA BAKEZ EEFHH BEHTEEXR
L. TEBYITETENTEET, pET | PEEMEORAE xm 3~48
e
O —VEEETERBAL TORLECH, & "ﬁ;;’f o578
BILAHRWNMERE, 41V 8—%y k0EEE |, ==
e e BIEIC EEIRA < 200 10~128
FALTHERENMSBERTETEATEET, ARVNEE T
XBETOEED SEXERYK-THY EH M | YT 3~48
ADTIFHTTERLFEL, BHPEAMRE - RURLE-EXESHSELLOEHICLY,

E*LéfﬁA/J\ EVETOTITERIIEEL,

1. FFEBETEROEZL, %-

£F. BECOBEN. COBRESENROVNEENEBEIZCRECEE N, CHELD/— Y DEEA w
HREEBATE £, 2O/ RESAEEBHEICRD EBAMR A—IZR Y EF.

BETIHRLZO— IR ERINESIBATH, RED [/ \—VE#E] *EHATNEZOHTEXTE

. [S—VERE] f SECHIATOA—VEAEEXRAEC CRL0 Y ORBCRES, RESE

ECRAOL. BECREESTVVEETNSEHETT. S~METHEROCBEN. SEIBEBILET.

REFHHNTETR B BBREVATLTT, O

] Sl ks — - 3~4BTHEHRD

X—EBRY o TWELBIES CEVET. RS (o Lk Io A PN

BEITET

BETHR=Y L%E ) - il
EXRMIC (2B | REEBFOAI

EREHETA,

N—VEEER Y RUE
CORTYA—HMEH

2. BIEIZFATHEWESIE o3>0 ETREM L BIERSTEATEET,

BEICTIREVEEE, mER—LR— (http://ww. kyosho. co. jo/) RDIS—YF 254 03y THb BB LAHWELH, BERMLEH LAAVEECLSITHYET,

®'f YA =3y bTREARLAG KYOSHOA — K BHI LYY Fh—FT

L= (tto:/am kgt co o)) HOA 7 3 mansan FE Razan 20m

DER—=YFUF40239TEI Y9I LTLEEL,
NR=YFv340vavT (AVE—%y ) TEHELAHOD ’ - -
BAE. ARIDEE (KYOSHO A— K, y FHGER KYOSH0A D 4 v L h—F D
&I LSy bA— K, REIZHLY) B BEITET - | BELAH, Fh— LR
BRUVEEFETOTIHRBEEL, 3~4g ‘ (htte://mm. kyosho. co. Jp/)

ﬁ?ll 'C?oi?LL\O)iﬁA
&

,' 1&§I$§ﬂzﬂ 1000m

QBELED cami~mLAD GOEMEIRIA crmi~E LAL

PEFEERA LA K2 LT BT gy BERTLARECBESES CRADS
CTEEETORE AL, REERD = 2. REEBERA-CREET RS <
EBYEBYET, 6~78 Ex0, REEZRDERY ELYET,

OREF, ARTNA—YDEMDMICFEEFHM (—2200M) LEEBRASNNYET,
OREDEHERERE. KE= (N—VOEMDES +FEFHH200M) xHERT 05 (IARGEEZERA)

() AR B4 BEES BEES. (HL3AFRHED 5 ABI)

A (REESEEH RAEXL— il e 2 s 8 s MAES - REHARH
AT BEBOLDTT . BT —EA T BT e O bEED B4 BEES BE
CEEW) EXXTHA-VE G [Tamaxeal A o BS GRELTEALTIR

(1 OEFS © 00210-4-47271

EXMELTRALTIESL, N 3 L, (BERBESEER RL
@ BITERDBNE S REENS L £ ég((w));iiéwf””& C a0 E AL-XI3SEBOLO
CEERLY CERCEEL, L ma gy AR

sl 7 ~ A&/ '

«ﬁﬁ%@a&ﬁﬁ'&» \ 3| THEBTRALTEE L,
T243-0034 #E)IREATHF153 . H 5 @ BEEAORNE S S5tEME
REHRAR 1 —mEgE | ' — ERADIA. THEECHEEN,
BEE 046-229-4115

S 3-0034 #$*JI|LrI§7kﬁiﬂ’n¥153 osmLaheizr—v—muzsc B 046-229-4115 sume - A~s@ GREEZEBRC 10:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

I, RIELETARELCROE[NEHEHIE

NbDY—ERFHAERNICESETEEEFT

(2D #uThY., BELTATEFCVABVABESENELED, CBAL LN
A= REEEE, RE1—Y—EREABBOEhEES,

@ g HE1—F—AREABMOAHEORE, BEEVEECH. FTROBHVNEHE

RAMICREFTEZCLEADS R, 77V IAFEEBETEEY (L,

REANDEHVEHEELE - REHI—Y—HHRE]
SIS HMLNADEOBIE, [RE1——HRE < B L,
BELADEOBE, SFRIEROET MEHHELCAEDS 2. M1 BRNEEOA—CY FRES, NeE
£ (F—No) EANBBE, RHXCBENIZHEDE < LEEL,

szcopsmnabe:-046-229-4115 =Ecosmuaned. AR~ ERAZR)10:00~18:00,
7IATIE, UBMBEMOEHLEORMELTRYET, @SR, BHEA
mmcosmnant 046-229-1501 Qﬂfi‘tx&:céi%%ﬁ%LJi;: E‘%E:EHE~$H§E($R§EI ERC )

sEcosmLabe - T 243-0034 MR EAT WFI53  HEHRSM 1—F—ARE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- e I N

HBRAWLEHE AR

BEVWEHLERMEIE, 77912 FEBETHEEY K20, EEFEF. RETRIADSIAZESIETEEET,
BEDNZEIF. BEVEHLERAROIE—ZREL TIEELY,

[ = No.31271 | % | 42T 7—/ W-1.5 &H##i— ITFc2a> |l
~ 5% mEmE A ]
= A—h—% ERE
Som CHAD U
ER wR | B/ & |RCE | # F
K4 HERA| xE/ BN/ FR & B 2 H
“BE T T
R # 38
CEHED | .
L ] ( ) 7799 ( )
FRORMIC | ___
Tprs | B ( ) 77992 ( )
| B~ 2 (RS H 28 <) 10:00~18:00T EFEEME AT AL BRI ; tg | ZftNo. mmeim

-
BRIVEDOE iAW : 4 BESEEOR—SHOBREE (F—No) 2BV IHE. HESBENIZCRAEEL,




KKyOSHD

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

REHA=H

T243-0034 #HF)IBREARTHMF153

(A —h—teroHESSEEALT @1 — Y —RTHEE BF 046-229-4115
REIRCEELHELLS, | BRWEOLEL : AE~EBHIRBZRR<) 10: 00~18: 00

60950206-1  PRINTED IN JAPAN





